505627824 08/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5674628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL OSTROVSKY	08/07/2019
MICHAEL KAMOR	08/07/2019
ADAM KEVELOS	08/07/2019
ALFRED J. LOMBARDI	08/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 201 NORTH SERVICE ROAD	
City: MELVILLE		
State/Country:	ite/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 11747		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16485486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)999-2798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173796314

Email: docketing@kdbfirm.com, lelhamawy@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

50 DOAKS LANE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: MARBLEHEAD, MASSACHUSETTS 01945

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1820.02801	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORYCE ELHAMAWY	
SIGNATURE:	/Loryce ElHamawy/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PA-02801 Assignment#page1.tif source=PA-02801 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050088 FRAME: 0223 505627824

Docket No.: PA-02801

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Name and	Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.	
address of	201 North Service Road	
assignee	Melville, NY 11747	
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to	
title of invention	COMMUNICATION ENABLED CIRCUIT BREAKERS	
	as set forth in his United States Patent Application	

executed concurrently herewith

executed on _ Serial No.: ___

check one

in and to any United States Patent Applications including any and all divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants Kacvinsky Daisak Bluni PLLC, 101 Carnegic Center, Suite 106, Princeton, NJ 08540 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

names and signatures of inventors

Name: Michael Ostroysky
Date:

ANN WILKINSON
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01WI6202587
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires 3-16-2

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On AUGUST 7, 2019

Personally appeared Michael Ostrovsky

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basic of estisfactors avidence

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: WWW. Willessow

(Seal)

Docket No.: PA-02801

names and signatures of inventors	Name: Michael Kamor Date: ANN WILKINSON Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01WI6202587 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires 3-16-2	STATE OF SUFFULK) ss. COUNTY OF On AUGUST 7 2019 Defore me, Personally appeared Michael Kamor personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: (Seal)
names and signatures of inventors	Name: Adam Kevelos Date: ANN WILKINSON Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01w16202587 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires	STATE OF On Defore me, Personally appeared Adam Kevelos personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seed. Signature: (Seal)
names and signatures <u>of</u> inventors	Name: Alfred J. Lombardi Date: 8-7-19 ANN WILKINSON Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01WI6202587 Gualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires 3-16-2	STATE OF WWW WORK) ss. COUNTY OF SUFFOUND On ANDOST 7, 2019 before me, Personally appeared Alfred J. Lombardi personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: WWITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 050088 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 08/19/2019